POSITIONERS
POSIMATIC 1E
SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE AND MAINTENANCE
MACHINE No W000315254
 EDITION : EN Instructions for use REF: 8695 6634
 REVISION : Q
 DATE : 04-2019  Original instructions
Thank for the trust you have expressed by purchasing this equipment, which

POSIMATIC 1E  F-13
2 - SPARE PARTS
How to order
The photos or sketches identify nearly every part in a machine or an installation
The descriptive tables include 3 kinds of items:
 those normally held in stock:
 articles not held in stock:
 those available on request:  no marks
(For these, we recommend that you send us a copy of the page with the list of parts duly
completed. Please specify in the Order column the number of parts desired and indicate the
type and the serial number of your equipment.)
For items noted on the photos or sketches but not in the tables, send a copy of the page
concerned, highlighting the particular mark.
For example:
 normally in stock
 not in stock
 on request
Item Ref. Stock Order Designation
1 W000XXXXXX   Machine interface board
2 W000XXXXXX   Flowmeter
3 9357 XXXX   Silk-screen printed front panel
 For parts order, give the quantity required and put the number of your machine in the box below.
TYPE :
Number:
F - MAINTENANCE 8695 6634 / Q
F-14  POSIMATIC 1E
8695 6634 / Q F - MAINTENANCE
POSIMATIC 1E  F-15
 normally in stock
 not in stock
 on request
Item Ref. Stock Order Designation
2 W000140159   Short braid earth clamp
 W000140762   R20 PEMORAX brushes (x2)
5 W000365910   160 tooth annular gear
6 W000365911   6009-2RS bearing
7 W000236876   Geared motor with pinion (5 rpm)
 For parts order, give the quantity required and put the number of your machine in the box below.
TYPE :
Number:
F - MAINTENANCE 8695 6634 / Q
F-16  POSIMATIC 1E
8695 6634 / Q F - MAINTENANCE
POSIMATIC 1E  F-17
 normally in stock
 not in stock
 on request
Item Ref. Stock Order Designation
C1 W000137929   Packed mother board
V1 W000137930   RVE 30-3 variator board
TC1 W000365913   100VA230.400/30 trans.
P1 W000147301   1 K PE30AM pot.
SA1 W000137931   Luminous switch
SA2 W000137811   16 A 250 V black inverter
P2 W000137904   Footpedal POSISAF
 For parts order, give the quantity required and put the number of your machine in the box below.
TYPE :
Number::
F - MAINTENANCE 8695 6634 / Q
F-18  POSIMATIC 1E
PERSONAL NOTES
Lincoln Electric France S.A.S.
Avenue Franklin Roosevelt 76120 Le Grand Quevilly
76121 Le Grand Quevilly cedex